

03
rkd 30.03.2026
Ct.05

W.P.A. 4778 of 2026

Krishna Prasad

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy,
Ms. Subhasree Ghosh

....for the State.

1. At the time of call Mr. Banerjee, learned Additional Government Pleader prays for extension of time to file affidavit in terms of order dated 9th March, 2026.
2. Petitioner is represented by Mr. Mazumder, learned senior advocate.
3. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 8th April, 2026 in order to enable the concerned respondent authorities to file affidavit in terms of order dated 9th March, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)